# OP \$40.00 114

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin E. Gleave	08/08/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The University of British Columbia
Street Address:	University Industry Liaison Office
Internal Address:	#103 - 6190 Agronomy Road
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11470331

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Marina T. Larson, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UBC.P-037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina T. Larson, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 20060808\_Executed Assignment\_Gleave To UBC\#page 1.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 018215 FRAME: 0599

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Martin E. Gleave, sell and assign to The University of British Columbia (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Clusterin Antisense Therapy for Treatment of Cancer invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/470,331 filed on 09/06/2006, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I authorize the attorneys filing this application to insert the serial number and filing date of the application in the blanks herein after execution of this document.

AU 8/06 DATE /

Inventor's Signature

Martin E. Gleave

Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed:

RECORDED: 09/07/2006

Page | of |